## City of Lambertville RESOLUTION NUMBER 177-2018

A Resolution Authorizing the Suspension of the Street Sweeper from December 10, 2018 through March 11, 2019

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the City of Lambertville, in the County of Hunterdon, in the State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the suspension of the street sweeper beginning December 10, 2018 and resume on March 11, 2019, (weather permitting).

ADOPTED: November 20, 2018



I, Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC, City Clerk of the City of Lambertville, certify this to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the City of Lambertville, in the County of Hunterdon, in the State of New Jersey, at the regularly scheduled session held on Tuesday, November 20, 2018 at the Phillip L. Pittore Justice Center located at 25 South Union Street in the City.

Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC, City Clerk